

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

March 17, 2023

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Remove & Replace Existing Sidewalks - Complaints, Project #WS-23-3

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 8, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for Remove & Replace Existing Sidewalks - Complaints, Project #WS-23-3. City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Seiler Bros. Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$178,986.50
BMD Concrete Innovations	Bid Bond	\$198,058.50
Highway Landscapers, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$282,690.00
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$300,927.50

"Moved by Assistant City Attorney Nycz, seconded by Alderperson Todd Reckelberg and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

Mackenzie reed

Secretary Board of Public Works

WS-23-3 REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALKS (#8404244)

BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2023

Item# Item Description			Seiler Bros. Construction Inc		BMD Concrete Innovations		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2023 Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk										
1 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	13000	\$8.00	\$104,000.00	\$8.67	\$112,710.00	\$11.70	\$152,100.00	\$13.00	\$169,000.00
2 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	6370	\$8.25	\$52,552.50	\$9.35	\$59,559.50	\$13.00	\$82,810.00	\$14.40	\$91,728.00
3 8" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	1780	\$11.00	\$19,580.00	\$11.00	\$19,580.00	\$14.00	\$24,920.00	\$17.00	\$30,260.00
4 3/8" Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
5 Sawing Concrete Sidewalk (Full Depth)	LF	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$7.00	\$910.00
6 Grubbing Stumps & Roots	ID	314	\$1.00	\$314.00	\$11.00	\$3,454.00	\$40.00	\$12,560.00	\$18.00	\$5,652.00
7 Install Detectable Warning Field	EA	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
8 Adjust Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9 Removing Concrete Sidewalk Only	SF	5	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$12.50
10 Topsoil and Seed only	SF	5	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$15.00
BASE B	ID TOTAL:		\$17	8,986.50	\$19	8,058.50		2,690.00	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	,927.50

Recommend Awarders to Inc Seiter Bas Construction Inc 3-13-23